CAL POLY HUMBOLDT Housing & Residence Life

2023 - 2024 Schedule of Fees & Charges

Item	Amount	Notes			
Single Room Fee	\$8,628	Creekview Apartments \$9,020 College Creek \$9,120			
Double Room Fee	\$6,972	Creekview Apartments \$7,288, College Creek - Double Room \$7,360 & Bunk Bed Double			
		\$7,088, Comfort Inn \$6,274			
Triple Room Fee	\$5,184	Triple rooms available in the Canyon, the Hill and Creekview Suites			
Activity Fee	\$30	Residence Hall Government Association activity fee. The activity fee is nonrefundable			
		after the beginning of the fee period.			
Installment Fee	\$35	Residents that want to break up their housing and meal plan charges into installment			
		payments by semester.			
Late Fee	\$3 0	Payments received after the due date are subject to the late fee.			
Miscellaneous Fees	Vary	For such items as replacement keys, lockouts, safety and maintenance, borrowed items			
		damaged or not returned.			
OAR Fee	\$100	Fee for Outdoor Adventure and Recreation (OAR) living area - for Alder residents only.			
		The OAR fee is nonrefundable after the beginning of the fee period.			
Penalty Fees Vary Penalty fees are ass		Penalty fees are assessed for cancelling and giving less than the required 30 day notice			
		prior to fee period, during the fee period, requesting to vacate or charged to those whose			
		license is revoked for disciplinary reasons. Penalties vary and can equal the total academic			
		year housing and dining fees.			
Returned Check Fee	\$25	Assessed against all returned checks regardless of cause and is non-refundable.			

2023 - 2024 Academic Year Meal Plan Costs

Meal Plan	Academic Year Cost	Semester Cost	Flex Dollars per Semester	Guest Meals per Semester	Meal Exchanges per Semester
All Access 7 Day	\$5,880	\$2,940	\$350	5	71
All Access 5 Day	\$5,252	\$2,626	\$250	4	53
Lumberjack 125	\$3,676	\$1,838	\$500	3	18
Lumberjack 75	\$2,208	\$1,104	\$250	2	18

Just a Reminder... Actual fees are dependent on room assigned and meal plan selected. If you are assigned to an area or select a room that requires a meal plan and you have not selected one, you will be assigned the minimum meal plan required for that area. Your specific payment amounts and due dates will post to your myHumboldt account in late July for the Fall Semester and in late November for the Spring Semester. It will be your responsibility to make your payments according to the information in your myHumboldt account.